
556 

MEETING OF THE COIvUJ1ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

MONDAY, JULY 2~nd, A. D. 1929, 10:00 A. M. 

IpRESEN'1 T.· Honorable C. '11 11" . Chambers.. 'II lfayor, ill . , ill presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, 

steffler, Wright. 

Ion motion, o~ Commissioner Ste~~ler, duly seaonded and aarried, the reading o~ the Minutes o~ 

the meeting of July 15th, was dispensed with, and orde~ed approved. 

· ---MEMORIALS AND PETIT IONS---

PropoSals to purchase and remove the houses situated on Lot 1, N. C. B. 1761, were opened and 

read, whereupon, on motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seoonded and oarried, by unanimous 

vote of the Commissioners, the high bid of E. M. D,yal offering to pay the sum of '$502.00 for 

the same,was accepted. 

Proposals to supply play ground equip~ent for City Parks and Play-Grounds, were referred to th 

Commissioner of Sanitation Parks and Public Property. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the tollowing petitions, were read and referred to the 
I 
Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

Magnolia Petroleum Co., for ' permit to install gas equipment of L. A. Murff, 1601 N. Zarzamora 
I 

Pioneer Oil & Ref. Co., for' permit to install gas equipment 429 Hoefgen Ave. 

B. B. McGimsey, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Station Elmira and 

Grayson street. 

Grayburg Oil Co., For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Station. N. W. Cor. , 

I 

I IHaCkberry and Victoria sts. !! 

IRobert R. Gonzalez, for permit to install gas equipment at 513 Matamoras Street. 

IMagnolia Petroleum Co., for the extension of time in which to erect a Gasoline Servioe Station 

at Fredericksburg Road and Buckey street. 

IGraYburg Oil Co., ~or permit to install gas e~uipment at S. Laredo and El Paso streets. 

Grayburg Oil Co., For approval of a location for drive-in Station at s. w. Cor. El Paso and 

Laredo streets. 

H. F. Mar.t, for permit to erect gasoline and oil Storage Tank at 205 E. Cevallos street. 

Pierce Tire Co., for pe!mit to erect an Electric Sign at 733 S. Presa street. 

Pierce Tire Co., for permit to erect an Electric Sign at 1032 S. st. Mar,y Street. 

IIR. E. Megee & Co., ~or permi t to install gas e~uipment ~or A. C. Weiahold, 2600 E. Houston St. I 

IR. E. Megee & Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Joe Garza, 132~ San Fernando st. 

Joe Kendall, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline station 1602 E. Houston st • 

. 1Humble Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 2208 Nogalitos st. 

I 



,..., 
... . , 

', . 

557 

Humble Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 800 Jone,s Ave. 

I 

i 

Humble Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to instal l gas equipment at Jones Ave. Filling Station • 

On motion, duly seconded and car ried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

City Engineer. 

Laura Bell Wallace, for approval of vacating Plat, Rosenoran's Irrigated Gardens. 

Laura Belle Wallace, for approval of Plat, Rosenoran's Irrigated Gardens. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the fo l lowing petition, was read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Streets and Pumlic Impt. 

Petition for Sidewalks on Rockwood Court f1~st block off S. Presa Street. 

IOn motion, duly seconded and crried, the following petition, was read and referred to the 

I Commissioner of Taxation. 

The Texas District of the Evangelical Synod of N. America, (Protestant Home for the Aged). 

for remission of Interest and Penalty. 

I
On motion, duly s econded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred ' to the 

City Water ,Board. 

IPetition for removal of Fire Hydrant at Cor. Nogalitos and Pruitt Ave. 

I 
Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

Loyd-Peale-Dittmar Co., for permit to erect an Electric Sign for Jack Conoway, 114 Richmond 

Ave. Granted. 

San Antonio Public Service Co~ for perrnit to instal l additional pump at Maverick & Locust sts. 

Granted. 

I 

I' 

John G. A. Jost, for permit to install gas equipment at Midway Auto Co. 1502 Nogalitos. Granted. 

Edward Maboirto, For approval of a location for drive-in Station 1022 Nogalitos st. Granted. 

Humble Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Heil Motor Exchange 710 BDoadway. 

Granted. 

L. M. Garza, for permit to instal l gas equipment at 720 S. Pecos st. Granted. 

Robt. F. Uhr, for permit to install two two temporary curb gas pumps at 805 N. New Braunfels 

Ave. vvhile Station undergoes alterations. Granted. 

l
'GraYburg Oil &: Su) ply Co., to install gas equipment for Turner Roorf'ing &: Supply Co. 1308 E. 

Houston street. Granted. 

Pieroe Petroleum Co., for permit togas equipment for S. J. Moore, 304 s. New Braunfels Ave. 

Granted. 

Kahn Oil Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 1407 W. Laurel street. 

Crowther Electric Company, for permit to erect Electric Sign for Plaza Beauty Shop Villita 

street. Granted. 

Neon Electric Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 1811 S. Hackberry street. Granted. 

INeon Electric Sign Co •. , for permit to erect Electric Sign at 208 E. Houston st. Granted. II 

J 



558 

On motion of Commissioner Wright, seconded by Commissioner Steffler, and carried by unanimous 

l vote of the Commissioners the peti tion of Elizondo Filling Station, for ,: permi t to install 

gas e(J.uipment at 625 North Medina street . was Not Granted. 

Upon the recommendation of the City Engineer, the following petition was ordered approved. 

11western Development & Immigration Co.' , for approvai of sub-division Plat Book HETT Woodlawn 

Hills. Granted. 

j 
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinqnce, which was read and passed and app ro- I 

Ived, by the following vote on roll ca ll, to -wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

V!right . 

AN ORDINANCE 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSITION OF THE AL",UI10 ' ATI01,AL BANK, FROST NATIO_ AL BAJi"K, AND CITY NATIONAL 

BAlIK, OF SAN AN~ONIO, TEXAS, TO ACT AS CITY DEPOSITORIES OF SAID CITY, FOR TUE FISCAL YEAR 1929. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book TTGH, page $S ) . 

Icommis s ioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro- I 

Ived, by the following yote on roll call, to - wit; Ayes , Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

AN ORDINANCE 

Approving bond of the Fr.ost 2rat ional Bank , as a City depository. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book t1GH, page § '1 if ). 
I 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pas sed and appro J 

Ived, by the following. vote on roll call, to -wit; ~es, Chambers. Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

AN ORDINANCE 

Approving bond of the Al amo Fational Bank, as a City depository. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "GH, page ~ f S , ). 
I 

I Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pas,sed and appro'-il 

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to -wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, II 
~. 

Wright . I 
I 

AN ORDINANCE 

IApproving bond of the City Natio_al Eank , as a City depository. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "Gil, 'page ~r/ ). 

Commissioner Bushick, introdl,lced the following ordinance , which WRS read and passed and appro 

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

I Wright . 

No .95 /VJ I -'/ D ito AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $3,030.51 to pay Mer chants' Bills. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commi ssioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $3 ,030.51 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following Funds to pa~ 

--~ j 

.' 

\ 

I 



'. 

, .. ~ 

- J 

, 

' ~ 

, ' 

.' 

. - \ 

Merohants' Bills as per itemized invoioes duly approved and now on file in the offi ce of the 

City Auditor: 

Storm & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1927 - - - - - - $ 4 .05 
St!'eet Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 - - - - - 66.31 
S~n Jose Burial Park Operating Fund - - - - - - 2,959.50 
Park Improvement Fund of 1928 - - - - - _ . - - - 386.40 
Sewer Disp. & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928 - - - 9.25 
Recreation Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5.00 

" ---

$3,030.51 

559 

Conunissioner .Bushick , introduced the ,following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok,Rubiola, Steffler, II 

Wright . 

No.96 AN ORDINANCE M/- /O~/ 

Appropriating $216 ,043 .75 out of various Sinking Funds to ret-ire Bonds and pay Interest Coupm s 

maturing August 1, 1929. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The sum of $216,043.75, be and the same is hereby appropriated payable to the Alamo National 

Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons maturing August 1, 1929, 

I 

out of the following Sinking Funds: 

! 

I . 

I 
I 

BONDS 

Sewer Disp. & San. Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - -$ 
st . Opening & Widening Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - -
S:tre,et Paving Bonds of 1928 - - ..:. - - - - - -- - - - -
Flood Prey. & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - -
Bridge BQnds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Polioe & Fire Bldg. Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Library Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Exposition Park Bonds of '1928 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928 - - -

31,000.00 
15,000.00 
18,000.00 
12,000.00 

3,000.00 
7,000.00 

10,000.00 
12,000.00 

6,000.00 
1,000.00 

$ 115,000.00 

INTEREST COUPONS 

Sewer Disp. & San. Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - $ 26,562.50 
12,750.00 
15,937~50 
10,625.00 

st. Opening & Wideni.ng Bonds of 1928 - - - - - -
street Paving Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Flood Prey. & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - -
Bridge Bonds of 1928 - - , - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - -
Police & Fire Bldg. Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - -
Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Library Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - -
Exposition Park Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - -
Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - -

'Grand Total 

3,187.50 
6,375.00 
8,500.00 

10,625.00 
5,312.50 
1,168.75 

$101,043 .75 

$216,043 .75 

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

No .97 AN ORD !NANCE -/032 
( 

Making an appropriation for architects' f ees on Colored Library and Auditorium Construction. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO]JTI'.lISSIONERS ·OF -THE CIT):. OF SAN ANTONIO : 

I 

That the sum of One Hundred, ninety-nine and 60/100 ($199~60) Dollars be and the s ame is 

hereby appropriated out of the Public Librar,y Fund 1928 Fund, to pay Seutter and Simons, archit­

ects, one and one-half ' (1-1/2') per cent for superintenden~e, based on the following items, 

to-wit: 

I , 
I 

Braden-Hudson~Wangler- plumbing, Estimate No .1, $ 799.57 
Mitche l l Construction Company, general contract, 
Estimate No. -I, - - - - - - ' - - - - - - - - - 12510.00 

Total estimate $13309 .57 



560 I , ' 

, "\' 

Passed and approved this the 22nd day of July, A. D. 1929. 

Attest: Fred Fries. 
--~C~i~ty--~C=l-e-r.~k-.------

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor . 

No.98 . AN ORDINAI\fCE /11-I"J3 
I APPROPRIATING $12 ,320.30 ADDITIOHL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SAJ;[A.LL AUDITORIUM IN 

SAN PEDRO PARK. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIOnERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO :-

1. That the following moneys be appropriated out of the 1929 General Welfare Public Fund I 

to pay the Contractors whose names are hereinafter set out f or the construction and equipment 

of the Small Auditorium Building to be built in San Pedro Park, San Antonio, Texas:-

Falbo and Guido, General Contractors - - - - - - - - - - $11 ,548.60 

Exoavation of depth of 6' 0" below present grade, footings 
colums, curtain walls , grading, curbing, steps , commission, 
bond, insurance, etc., all in General Contract - -$ 9,353.00 

Credit for deductions on Original Plans for 
excavation, footings, columns, curtain walls, 
gra~ing, curbing, steps, dommission, etc. - - - - $ 1,329.00 

Balance - -$ 8,024.00 

Work done to date at original site, according 
to statement presented by Falbo and Guido, 
General Contractors - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - -$ 1,373.10 

Total due to change - - $~9 ,397.l0 

Aadition to two TIressing Rooms according to pro-
posal from Falbo & Guido, General Contractors - -$ 2,151.50 

$11,548.60 . 
• 

West & Gutzeit, Plumbing and Heating Contractors - - - - - - -$ .. 593.70 

Additional Toilets and Lavatories, including all 
fixtures and all roughing-in, additional radiators 
and all roughing-in, in Dressing Rooms - - - - - $ 546.70 

Increase in sewer connections, connecting to 
Sewer in North Flores street West of building. 

Total -

Credit for omission of Cellar Drainer - - - - -
Net extra -

$ 115.00 
$, 661.70 

~ 68.00 
$ 593.70 

Alterman & Cude, Eleotrical Contractors - - - - - - - - - -

Additional wiring for lights, switches, base plugs, 
etc., exclusive of light fixtures - - - - - - -- - $ 88.00 

Installation of primar,y pole line to connect with 
underground service covered in original contract - i 90.00 

Total - 178.00 

2. PASSETI AND APPROVED, this 22nd day of July, A. D. 1929. 

ATTEST: Fred Fries. 
----~C~iTt-y~C~l-e-r.~k-.------

- '-$ 178.00 

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

II 

II 

I 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the follo\nng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

~ Al~ ORDINANCE - /031-. 
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Southwest Bitulithic Co., for paving N. Presa st. from W. Commerce tm 

I 
San Antonio River, and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor. 

(For full text of this ordinance , see Stfeet Improvement Records, Vol. Zl, page I ) • 

I ; .. 

( I 

I ' 

'f 
j. 

I 

. i ' 

, 
I " 

, , 

J. 



... 

. ' 

. , -

' .1 

.1< 

, . 

I 

I 

561 

Commissioner steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by 'the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

I 
All O?:DINANCE MI- /oJS-

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Alamo Paving Co. for paving of E. French Pl. from McCullough to Jones 

~ and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor. 

(For full text 0:' this ordinance see street Improvement Reco.!"ds, Vol. ~J." page .:9 ) . , , 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance , which was read and passed and approL 

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

No.99 AN ORDINANCE 

ACCEPTING -PROPOSAL OF Southwest ,Bi tuli thic Co. for paving of Cincinnati Ave. from Fredericks -

burg Rd. to Elmendorf st. and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. BI, page b ). 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

No.IOO AN ORDINANCE 
. 1 

APPROPRIATING FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS TO PAY FOR GUARANTY FOR PROSPECT HILL LIBRARY 

SITE. 

I BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMT 'SSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO : 
I , 
I 1. That $47 . 50 be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Library Bond Fund of 

1928 to pay the Stewart Title Guaranty Company for guaranty fee on the west thirty feet of lo~ 

-No.5, ·and lot No.6, new City Block 2332 according to invoice approved by the Mayor and on 

file with the Cit.1 Ordinance. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 22nd day of July, A. D. 1929. 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST: Fred Fries. 

----~Ci~t~y~C~I~e-r~k-.---
Mayor . 

I Conunissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

No .IOl. Al~ ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $1922 .86 to pay Uva lde Rock Asphalt Co.,- the final estimate for paving S. Hack-

berry st. from Warwick Blvd. to M. K. & T. R. R. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Cownissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $1922 .86 is hereby appropriated fr om ·the st. Paving Fund of 1928 to pay Uvalde 

Rock Asphalt Co., the final estimate on Paving S. Hackberry st. from Warwick Blvd. to M. K. 

& T. R.R. 

---
Commissioner Steffler, introduoec the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 
-, 

Wright . 



562 

AN ORDINANCE ;Vl/-/057 

Authorizing purchase of Ford Truck ,for street Ma i ntenance Department. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMrEISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTO'NIO , that, 
... 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to purchas e one Ford Truck f or use I' 
I in street Maintenance Department, and that the sum of $481. 00 be and the same is hereby appro~1 

riated out of the "Trench Fund to pay Crawford Mot or Company for same, as follows: I 

One new Ford Truck, with cab - - - - - - - - - - - J 746.00 
Le s s 'all owanc e f or old Ford Sedan - - - - - - - - - ' 265.00 

Total - - - - 481.00 

Commi ssioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, whi ch was read and passed and appro 
, ' 

ved, by t he following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

No.103 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $663 . 55 to pay Southwest Bitulithic Co., for Paving Durango st. from Medi na st. 

to Fri o st. 

BE IT ORBAINED :by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $663.55 is hereby appropriated from the st. Paving Fund of 1928 to pay South­

vest Bitulithic Co., for paving Durango st. from Medina st. to Frio st. 

I 
, I: 

Commissioner Steffler, introduc,ed the following ol"<1inance, which was read and passed and appro,:" 

ved, by t he following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

No.104 AN ORDINANCE -/o/j-I 

Appropriating $3 ,181.02 out of 1929 General Fund (Public Welfare Department) to pay surveyor's ' 

fees. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Co rnmissioners of the Ci ty of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $3 ,181 .02~ be and the same is ' hereby appropriated out of 1929 General Fund 

(Publi c Welfare Department) to pay Mills, Friedrichs & Wise for Surveying fees on proposed New l 

City Limit Li ne . 

Commi ssi oner Wright , introduced the following ordinance, which was read ?-nd Pl ssed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

No.105 AN ORDINANCE - 1"4-2 
APPROPR.I TING THREE HUl\ DR.",D TWENTY- EIGHT DOLLARS AND THIRTY- FOUR CENTS TO PAY FOR EXTRAS ON 

FIRE STATTON NUMBER SIX . 

BE IT 0 RDAINED BY THE C01,TM:IS S IOrTERS OF THE cr TY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. $328 ~ 34 is hereby appropriated out of the Fire and Police Building Fund of 1928 to pay 

for changes in the floor in Fire Station Nllifiber 6 as follows: 

2 . 

C. H. Blount Gen. Contract - - - - - - - - $ 312 .70 
Henry T. Phelps Architect 5% - - - - - - - 15.64 

$ 328.34 

PASSED AND APPROVED, th is 22nd 'day of July, A. D. 1929. ' 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST : _____ F __ r~e-d __ F~r-i~e_s~.----­

City Clerk. 
Mayor. 

• I 

I 
I 
! 

\ 

1 . 
I 
I 

. I .~ 

, , 

-,-

, 

I ,~, 

< : 



..... 

'. 

0: 

I 

I 

563 

No.106 AN ORDINANCE fr/1-//)1-3 

Appropriating $500.02 in settlement of cmaim of M~~imino Torres. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CONMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: - . 

I 
That 'the swn of Five Hundred ($500.00) Dollars ·be and the same is appropriated out of 

the 1929 General (PU2ice Dept.) Fund,in full settlement of altdamageS and injuries to 

~aximino Torres, · claimed by him bec ~use of injuries ' claimed to have been sustained by him and I 
involved in suit .No. B-49513, entitled Maximino Torres vs. City of San Antonio, et ale in the 

District Court of· the 73rd Judicial District of Texas. 

Passed and approved this the 22nd day of July, A. D. 1929. 

C. M. Chamb ers . 
Mayor. 

~TTEST: Fred Fries. 
----~C~i~t-y~C=I-e-r~k-.---

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution~ which was on his motion adopted 

by' unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

I ORDERING ' STREET IlillPROV~mNT Twenty- Fourth street from West Commerce street to Castro street. 

(For full text of this resolution see street Improvement Recor'ds, Vol. 21, page Z ). 

Commissioner Steffler, introduceQ the fomlowing resolution, which was on his motion adopted b~ 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC ., FILED BY THE CITY ENGIN3ER gOR THE IMPROVE­

MENT '-' OF Twenty Fourth street from West Commerce street to Castro· Street DIRECTING ADVERTISE-

MENT FOR BIDS. 

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol . 2~, page ~). 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION -/oft?-
Authorizing purchase of material for Bear Pits, Brackenridge Park. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase such material as may 

be necessary for laying water supply, etc. to Bear Pits, Brackenridge Park. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted b~ 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Authorizing the payment of $3,007.23 to Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, 

\ The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to issue requisition in favor of 

the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company in the sum of $3 ,007.23, being payment for replacing pavemerlt 



564 

.' 

, here cut to install ornamental lights on E. Crockett st., Lexingt on Ave., N. Alamo St., East 

Houston st., and Navarro st. 

'lommissioner Steffler, introduced t he following resolution, whioh was on his motion adopted by , 

r animous vote. 

RESOLUTION /11-/{)/f 
Authorizing the payment of $1 ,155 .-52 to San Antonio Public Service Co. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonto, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to issue requisition to the San 

Antonio Public Service Company' in the sum of $-1,155.52 same being payment in full for install­

ing river lights from the north side of Martin street, to the south side of Market St. Bridge, 

and replacing flood lights in front of the Alamo. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted 

y unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

uthorizing purchase of one car cement for use Street Maintenance Department. 

BE IT RESOLVED _by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase one car of cement to 

be delivered to City Material Yards for use of street Maintenance Deaprtment. 

II 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his mot ion adopted by 

janimOUs vote. 

II RESOLUTION 

ccepting the paving of Colglazier & Hoff , Inc. for paving of Hildebrand Street from Braodway 

~ o Shook Avenue. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by Colglazier & Hoff,_ 

[nc., as per their contract on Hildebrand street, from Broadway to Shook Avenue, and in accord­

~nce with certificate of the City Engineer, dated July 22nd, 1929, and filed with the Board of 

Commissioners on this 22nd day of July, -1929. 

San Antonio, Texas, July 22nd, 1929. 1 

Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 
City of San Antonio, Texas. _ II 
Gentlemen:- I 

This is to oertify that I have inspeoted the paving con 
structed by Colglazier & Hoff, Inc. as per their contract on 
Hildebrand Street, from Broadway t o Shook Avenue, and the same has l 
been accepted by me, for account of the City on this 22nd day of 
July, 1929. I 

Yours truly, 
I. Ewig. 

City Engineer. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 
I-

I . -RESOLUTION 

, ccepting the paving of Alamo Paving Co., for paving on Aransas Avenue, from Porter & Pine 

streets to New Braunfels Avenue. 

BE IT ORDAI rmD by the Commissioners of~ the City of San Antonio, that, 



. . 

565 

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed ~y Alamo Paving Co. as 

per their contract on Aransas Avenue from Porter & Pine Streets to New Braunfels Avenue, and 

in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated July 22nd, 1929, and filed with the, 

Board of Commissioners on the 22nd day of July, 1929. 

San Antonio, Texas, July 22nd, 1929. 
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 
City of San Antonio, Texas. 
Gentlemen:-

This is to certify that I have inspected the paving" 
constructed by Alamo Paving Co., as per their contract on Ar"ansas 
Avenue, from Porter & Pine to New Braunfels Avenue and the same I 
has been acc~pted by me, for account Qf the City on this 22nd, day 
of July, 1929. 

Yours truly, 
I. ErNig. 

City Engineer. 

A Hearing of the Owners of Property on El Paso Street from Laredo street to Pecos street. 

(See Record of Hearings page 37 )~ " San Fernando street from Medina Street to South Brazos 

street. (See Record of Hearings page 39 ). Hoefgen Ave. from Carolina street to Vfhitter 

(See Record of Hearings, page 41). Carson street from New Braunfels Ave. to Ash Street. 

(See Record of Hearings page 43 ). 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROV~' J.:) 

ATTE 
~~----====~ __ ~~-------r-


